Address PeriSell	DODOLOQUOS FILED 00 OCT 30 AM 9: 07 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCU	
Corporation Name)  C. (Corporation Name) (Corporation Name)	(Document #) (Document #)
3 (Corporation Name)	100034451715 -10/30/0001155010 
4(Corporation Name) Walk in Pick up time _ Mail out Will wait	(Document #)
NEW FILINGS         Profit         Not for Profit         Limited Liability         Domestication         Other	AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger
OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name	REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION         Foreign         Limited Partnership         Reinstatement         Trademark         Other
CR2E031(7/97)	Examiner's Initials

•

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION VOYAGER STAFFING , INC.

00 OCT 30 AM 9: 07

FILED

The undersigned subscriber(s) to these Articles of Incorporation, Natural person(s) SSEE, FLORIDA competent to contract, hereby form a corporation under the laws of the state of Florida.

# ARTICLE I - CORPORATE NAME

The name of the corporation is: VOYAGER STAFFING, INC.

# ARTICLE II - DURATION

This corporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolved according to Florida law.

# ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the state of Florida.

### ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

The corporation has one class of stock. Common. The common stock holder is entitled to one vote per share of common stock. There shall be no cumulative voting.

The corporation is authorized to issue FIVE THOUSAND shares (5000) of (1) ONE Dollar(s) (\$1.00) per value Common stock.

# ARTICLE IV-A- CAPITAL STOCK

Any shareholder wishing to sell his/her stock must offer the stock to the current shareholders at a reasonable fair market rate and the offer must be refused prior to offering the stock to any outside party.

# ARTICLE V- INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The Principal office, if known, or mailing address of the corporation is:

Name: VOYAGER STAFFING, INC. Address: 1308 AVON LANE #132 City: NORTH LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33068

The name and street address of the Initial Registered Agent of this corporation is:

Name: MONIQUE MICHELLE POWELL Address: 1308 AVON LANE # 132 City: NORTH LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33068

### ARTICLE VI- INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have \_\_\_\_Two \_(\_\_2\_\_\_) Directors initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the BY-Laws, but shall never be less than one (1). The names and address of the initial director(s) of the corporation are as follows:

Name: MONIQUE MICHELLE POWELL SS(594-49-2649) Address: 1308 AVON LANE # 132 City: NORTH LAUDERDALE , FLORIDA 33068

Name :IONA MINTO (266-87-1292) Address: 6531 S.W. 7<sup>TH</sup> COURT City : NORTH LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33068

#### ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATORS

The name and address of the incorporator of these Articles of Incorporation is Monique Michelle Powell, 1308 Avon Lane, # 132, North Lauderdale, Fl, 33068

# ARTICLE VIII- BYLAWS

The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal bylaws shall be vested in the Board of Directors and the shareholders.

# ARTICLE IX - INDEMNIFICATION

The corporation shall indemnify to the full extent permitted by law, the incorporator, any officer, director, employee, or agent of the corporation, or any former officer, director, employee, or agent of the corporation, or any person who at the request of the corporation is or was serving as a director, employee, or agent of another corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise.

#### ARTICLE X- FILING STATUS

The corporation shall file as a Sub Chapter S Corporation for federal tax purposes.

#### ARTICLE XI - AMENDMENT

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any prior provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation or any amendments thereto.

### CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT

OF

### VOYAGER STAFFING , INC

PURSUANT TO Florida Law Statutes Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, the following is submitted : The above corporation, desiring to organize under the laws of the state of florida with its registered office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation

at: 1308 AVON LANE, # 132 NORTH LAUDERDALE, FORIDA 33068 has named MONIQUE MICHELLE POWELL

Located at the aforesaid address, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process within this state.

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Having been named as registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, and being familiar with the obligations of that position, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Law in keeping open said office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber(s) have executed these  $A_{H_{A_{S,F}}}^{SECO}$   $A_{H_{S,F}}^{SECO}$   $A_{H_{A_{S,F}}}^{AH}$  9:07

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF BROWARD

Before me, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgments in the State and County set forth above, personally appeared

pelinsom V. allen Lindo

ONIQUE Michelle Powell

)

known to me and known to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and who acknowledged before that <u>M. Powell</u> executed these Articles of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal, in the State and County aforesaid, this 27/2 day of October 10 2000

(Notary Seal)

<u>Illinsom V. Allen Lindo</u> (Notary Public, State of Florida at Large)

